Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

Capital Project Sales Tax (CPST) Commission

Project Questionnaire and Submission Checklist

Instructions and General Requirements: Entities requesting funding from the Capital Project Sales Tax
Commission bear the responsibility of providing reliable cost estimates and other critical information
concerning their project proposals. An entity’s failure to provide this information may cause its project
submission to be determined ineligible by the Commission. iIn order to be considered eligible, all
proposals must be accompanied by the required answers to all inquiries made below. (Exemptions from
requirements may be approved by vote of the CPST Commission, contingent upon satisfactory justification
being shown.) Incomplete responses or omissions of responses may cause projects to be excluded from
the 2022 CPST Commission ballot question. In addition to including the information requested below,
each project proposal submission must be accompanied by a cover letter from a qualifying entity or
entities that will own and/or operate the facility/project once its construction is completed. In addition
to the required cover letters, representatives of affected entities must include for each project submission
a copy of this instruction form, complete with signatures acknowledging its content.

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Proiect Questionnaire Checklist and Instructions:

As authorized representative for Lexington County, [, Scott Whetstone (Chairman), certify that
I have received the CPST Commission’s Project Questionnaire and Check List, and that I have

Date: Q! 4! ZDZZ




Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

1. Project Description, Sponsoring Entity/Entities, and Official Statement(s) of Ongoing
Support

A. Define the project in general terms. Include the scope of services it would provide, the
community of users it would serve, and its proposed geographic location.

This Project is the proposed rehabilitation of existing asphalt roads and associated
drainage structures located throughout portions of the entire area of Lexington County,
totaling approximately 360 miles in length with a total cost of $109.6 million including
engineering, construction and inspection. This project submission is broken into the
prioritized packages shown in Section 3 and attached.

The County roads selected for this project were chosen from the Lexington County
Pavement Management database that has a pavement condition index less than 60. The
Pavement Condition Index (PCI) is a numerical index between 0 and 100, which is used to
indicate the general condition of a pavement. All County roads have been visually inspected
and scored according to the types and severity of distress observed. This condition index
can give a good indication of the pavement condition of a network. The objective of this
request would be to address the worst roads, creating a onetime increase in the network
PCI. At current budget projections, the PCI of the network will continue to decrease
(meaning the roads will progressively get worse). This project would increase the overall
PCI of the County paved network to a level above what the current budget and continued
use of preventative maintenance techniques would be.

The State roads selected for this project were identified based on their interconnectivity
with selected County roads and the negative impacts on the traveling public from the
current poor conditions. State roads that are already programmed for improvements are
not included in this proposed project.

This Project would address about 98 miles of County maintained roads and about 262
miles of SCDOT maintained roads.

The Project includes all phases of work and costs for a typical asphalt maintenance
program including asphalt patching, drainage repair, milling, resurfacing and full depth
reclamation and surface placement.

B. Who would own the project upon its completion? [Under the CPST statute, completed
projects must be owned by the County, a municipality, a special purpose district (e.g. water
and sewer authority), or some combination of qualifying entities; limited exceptions
provide for joint ownership of CPST projects by school districts with other public entities.]

All proposed work is to be performed within existing SCDOT or Lexington County right of
way. SCDOT will continue to maintain roads in the State system, and Lexington County will
continue to maintain roads in the County system.



Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

C. Is the proposed project eligible for capital project sales tax funding under § 4-10-330 (A)
(1) of the South Carolina Code of Laws 1976, as amended? If so, cite the specific
subparagraph under which it qualifies.

Yes, per section 4-10-330 (A) (1) (a): “highways, roads, streets, bridges, and public parking
garages and related facilities;”

D. Include a letter from an authorized officer, or officers, of the public entity/entities
stating its/their agreement to meet all ongoing cost obligations, as well the
entity’s/entities’ support for the project. Support must be evidenced by formal action of the
board(s), commission(s), council(s), or other governing body/bodies of the affected public
entity/entities.

See attached letter.

E. Would the project generate revenues? If so, provide estimates of these revenues and
indicate the names of all entities expected to receipt them. How would these revenues be
expended?

This project would not generate revenues directly. However, when considering the life
cycle costs of projects and the current condition of the roads selected, there are savings to
be had long term. Without this funding, the overall condition of the paved road network
will continue to decrease, meaning each road will cost more to fix or not receive the
necessary preventive measures that extend the useful life of the asphalt. Improving the
worst of the roads with this project would allow the County and State to spend its
maintenance dollars on long term preventative measures. Lower cost prevention measures
extend the life of the asphalt and preserve the initial cost expenditure.

Additionally, the rehabilitation of existing paved roads helps increase or sustain property
values. This will result in increased tax revenue for Lexington County. Improved roadway
surfaces reduce travel time for all users, residential and businesses. Many jobs will also be
created for this project over the next several years.

2. Site Planning for Project Implementation

A. Provide a plat, tax map, or preliminary engineered drawing of the site identified for the
physical location of this project. Indicate on the plat, tax map, or preliminary engineered
drawing all access points proposed for use by the public, the approximate locations of all
utilities and roadways (distinguish proposed and existing), and other features relevant to
the proposed project. Is it anticipated that easements and/or encroachment permits may
be required?



Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

See attached map and table of proposed roads to be rehabilitated under this Project.

B. Provide the best publicly-available topographical survey information suitable to the
project’s purpose, and indicate the magnitude of any site development costs (including
“earth moving”) the project will require. Indicate the proposed project location on the
topographical survey map obtained for this purpose.

The proposed asphalt resurfacing would be within the existing rights of way of the roads
and will require negligible earth moving activities.

C. Indicate on the plat, tax map, preliminary engineered drawing, or topographical survey
map required under either paragraph 2 A. or paragraph 2 B. above the proposed location of
the project (construction) and any ancillary uses (e.g. parking, storage, drainage, etc.)
associated with it.

The proposed project is for asphalt resurfacing of existing roadways and will not have any
ancillary uses associated with it.

D. If the project is provisionally approved for inclusion on the referendum ballot, is the
sponsoring entity/are the sponsoring entities financially able to provide soil and
environmental testing needed to assure the property’s suitability for the project, if
requested to do so by the Commission?

Lexington County understands that the proposed project will be restrained by the budget
estimated for the project. To stay within the budget, the scope of the project may be
revised.

E. Is the property being recommended for this use currently under the ownership of the
proposing or sponsoring public entity/entities? If not, what are the specific plans of the
sponsoring entity/entities for obtaining the needed property?

All proposed work is to be performed within existing SCDOT or Lexington County right of
way.
F. Do any easements, zoning regulations, covenants, or other restrictions apply that would

present obstacles to using this property for the proposed project?

All proposed work is to be performed within existing SCDOT or Lexington County right of
way.



Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

G. List all adjoining parcels by tax map number; generally describe the existing land uses
for each parcel (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural, etc); and describe any
potential impacts (positive or negative) that the proposed project would have on these
existing land uses.

This project will impact various types of properties throughout Lexington County. Work
will be performed in residential communities as well and commercial and industrial
settings. This project will impact residents and non-residents who travel in Lexington
County.

3. Construction Planning and Budgeting

A. Provide square footage (size) estimates and building-use descriptions of all structures and
ancillary uses proposed for location on the project site. Provide a total cost estimate for the
construction portion of the project, including building, engineering, architectural, and project
management costs.

The projected costs for each repair is based on historical data plus a suitable contingency to
address any drainage improvements, curb replacement, or unforeseen expenditure. The
project is broken into 8 prioritized packages with cost estimates for each road shown in the
attached table.

Package 1 - (1-24) 24 roads totaling about 47 miles - $14.4 million
Package 2 - (25-110) 85 roads totaling about 49 miles - $15.1 million
Package 3 - (111-151) 41 roads totaling about 45 miles - $13.9 million
Package 4 - (152-265) 114 roads totaling about 44 miles - $13.3 milllion
Package 5 - (266-334) 69 roads totaling about 42 miles - $12.8 million
Package 6 - (335-461) 127 roads totaling about 44 miles - $13.5 million
Package 7 - (462-565) 104 roads totaling about 44 miles - $13.5 million
Package 8 - (566-675) 110 roads totaling about 43 miles - $13.2 million

B. Indicate approximate costs for other project-related expenses that may apply:

N/A Land Acquisition

N/A Land Clearing

N/A Landscaping

N/A Fencing

N/A Drainage

N/A Exterior Lighting

N/A Security Systems

N/A Wiring/Fiber Optics/Connectivity
N/A Utilities (Connections, Septic, etc.)
N/A Parking

N/A Other (identify and describe)

5



Lexington County CPST: Asphalt Resurfacing Program

C. Provide estimates on facility expansion needs over the twenty (20) years subsequent to
initial construction of the proposed structures.

Detailed plans for future widening of these roads is not known at this time.
D. Describe the predominant construction material types for each structure and the
expected useful life of these materials.

Traditional roadway construction materials will be used for this project.

E. Provide an estimated cost of all furniture needs for the project.

Furniture will not be included in this project.

F. Will the proposed structures include design elements aimed at achieving energy
efficiency? If so, please describe these design elements and their anticipated effectiveness.

The proposed asphalt resurfacing will not include energy efficiencies not normally found in
this type of construction.

G. Describe provisions the entity will make for unforeseen cost overruns (e.g. project
scope/size reductions in the event of bid overages, entity-generated funding to augment
CPST revenues), and provide a firm indication that the entity understands that funding
from the capital project sales tax will likely be limited to balloted amounts.

Lexington County understands that cost overruns associated with this project will be the
responsibility of the County. The scope of the project may be revised to stay within the
estimated budget. If funding were available the project design and planning are anticipated
to take 3 months from award. Upon the award of work, construction will take an additional
24 months for each package.

The proposed schedule of the packages is:

Bid Date Construction Completion
Package 1 - June 2023 May 2025
Package 2 - December 2023 November 2025
Package 3 - June 2024 May 2026
Package 4 - December 2024 November 2026
Package 5 - June 2025 May 2027
Package 6 - December 2025 November 2027
Package 7 - June 2026 May 2028
Package 8 - December 2026 November 2028
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Lexington County shall assume no liability for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused, or ,

County Drainage

any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder. For a complete Dirt Road Paving

copy of the Lexington County data disclaimer please visit our webpage at www.lex-co.sc.gov. |




STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH
1|POND BRANCH RD S EAST AVE 1-20 41070
1|S EAST AVE E COLUMBIA AVE POND BRANCH RD 4594
1|BERKELEY RD POND BRANCH RD BRODIE RD 6864
1JAUGUSTA HWY (US1) BARR RD SPOOL WHEEL RD 30350
1|sox st AIRPORT BLVD GLENN ST 3130
1|MEMORIAL DR AIRPORT BLVD BACKMAN DR 4200
1|BAY ST CUPSTID ST RAUTON ST 792
1|BYRON ST MANLEY ST BAY ST 1267
1|CUPSTID ST AIRPORT BLVD MEMORIAL DR 1531
1|MANLEY ST AIRPORT BLVD TOOLE ST 1380
1|COMMERCE DR TOOLE ST FRONTAGE RD 1715
1|LANDMARK DR LANDMARK DR COMMERCE DR 280
1|LANDMARK DR COMMERCE DR DEAD END 670
1|MEADOWFIELD RD HIGHWAY 6 S CARLISLE ST 29780
1|SHARPES HILL RD MEADOWFIELD RD LONG SPIRES RD 3750
1|WOODCREST LN MEADOWFIELD RD FISH HATCHERY RD 5333
1|RAWLRD SMITH POND RD BARR RD 15210
1|BONHOMME RICHARD DR BARR RD END OF PAVEMENT 2700
1|BLACKVILLE RD HIGHWAY 6 MEADOWFIELD RD 17520
1|W E JEFFCOAT RD HIGHWAY 6 SWANSEA RD 19500
1|EMANUEL CHURCH RD TWO NOTCH RD W DUNBAR RD 20895
1|RAMLBIN RD PLATT SPRINGS RD PINE RIDGE DR 17287
1|PINE RIDGE DR CHARLESTON HWY RAMBLIN RD 16140
1|EMORY LN ST ANDREWS RD WESCOTT RD 3005

MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST

UNINCORPORATED N/A 7.78 2 STATE 29070 $ 2,372,900.00 $ 2,372,900.00
BATESBURG-LEESVILLE N/A 0.87 2 STATE 29070 $ 265,373.11 $ 2,638,273.11
UNINCORPORATED N/A 130 2 STATE 29070 $ 396,500.00 $ 3,034,773.11
UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.75 2AND3 STATE 29072 $ 1,753,172.35 $ 4,787,945.45
CAYCE / WEST COLUMBIA  N/A 0.59 8AND9 COUNTY 29169 $ 180,804.92 $ 4,968,750.38
CAYCE N/A 0.80 9 STATE 29033 $ 242,613.64 S 5,211,364.02
CAYCE N/A 0.15 9 STATE 29033 $ 45,750.00 $ 5,257,114.02
CAYCE N/A 0.24 9 STATE 29033 $ 73,18845 $ 5,330,302.46
CAYCE N/A 0.29 9 STATE 29033 $ 88,438.45 S 5,418,740.91
CAYCE N/A 0.26 9 STATE 29033 $ 79,71591 $ 5,498,456.82
CAYCE N/A 0.32 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 99,067.23 S 5,597,524.05
CAYCE N/A 0.05 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 16,174.24 S 5,613,698.30
CAYCE N/A 0.13 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 38,702.65 $ 5,652,400.95
UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.64 1 STATE 29053 $ 1,720,246.21  $ 7,372,647.16
UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.71 1 STATE 29053 $ 216,619.32 $ 7,589,266.48
UNINCORPORATED N/A 101 9 STATE 29053 $ 308,061.55 $ 7,897,328.03
UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.88 3 STATE 29072 $ 878,607.95 $ 8,775,935.98
UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.51 3 STATE 29072 $ 155,965.91 $ 8,931,901.89
UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.32 1 STATE 29053 $ 1,012,045.45 $ 9,943,947.35
UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.69 1 STATE 29053 $ 1,126,420.45 $ 11,070,367.80
UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.96 9 STATE 29073 $ 1,207,002.84 $ 12,277,370.64
SOUTH CONGAREE N/A 3.27 5 STATE 29170 $ 998,586.17 $ 13,275,956.82
PINE RIDGE N/A 3.06 9 STATE 29172 $ 932,329.55 $ 14,208,286.36
UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON WEST 0.57 7 STATE 29212 S 173,584.28 S 14,381,870.64




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH  MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
P —————— —— — ——
2|COLDSTREAM DR BUSH RIVER RD NURSERY RD 5966 UNINCORPORATED COLDSTREAM 113 7 STATE 29212 $ 344,626.89 S 344,626.89
2|LINCREEK DR LAKE MURRARY BLVD N LAKE DR 4066 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.77 6 STATE 29212 $ 234,873.11 $ 579,500.00
2|SHIPYARD BLVD OLD BUSH RIVER RD STONEY POINTE DR 997 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.19 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 57,591.86 S 637,091.86
2|CUTTER CT SHIPYARD BLVD DEAD END 259 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.05 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 14,961.17 S 652,053.03
2|SHIPYARD CT SHIPYARD BLVD DEAD END 588 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.11 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 33,965.91 S 686,018.94
2|STONEY POINTE DR EPTINGS CAMP RD STONEY POINTE DR 3494 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.66 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 201,831.44 S 887,850.38
2|STONEY POINTE CIR STONEY POINTE DR DEAD END 362 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.07 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 20,910.98 S 908,761.36
2| WALKBRIDGE WAY STONEY POINTE DR WALKBRIDGE WAY 2990 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.57 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 172,717.80 $ 1,081,479.17
2|WALKBRIDGE CT WALKBRIDGE WAY DEAD END 150 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.03 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 8,664.77 S 1,090,143.94
2|PALM ST STONEY POINTE DR DEAD END 1077 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.20 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 62,213.07 $ 1,152,357.01
2|CABOTS COVE DR STONEY POINTE DR DEAD END 106 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.02 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 6,123.11 $ 1,158,480.11
2|BAYFRONT DR STONEY POINTE DR PALM ST 997 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.19 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 57,591.86 $ 1,216,071.97
2|SONGBIRD CT BAYFRONT DR DEAD END 226 UNINCORPORATED STONEY POINTE 0.04 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 13,054.92 S 1,229,126.89
2|DEVILS BACKBONE RD N LEE ST CEDAR GROVE RD 29690 UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.62 2 STATE 29070 $ 1,715,047.35 $ 2,944,174.24
2|CEDAR GROVE RD AUGUSTA HWY DEVEILS BACKBONE RD 18710 UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.54 2 STATE 29070 $ 1,080,785.98 S 4,024,960.23
2|SANDPIT RD BROAD ST DIXIEST 12750 UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.41 2 STATE 29070 $ 736,505.68 $ 4,761,465.91
2|SHEALY RD W COLUMBIA AVE SLEEST 6950 BATESBURG-LEESVILLE N/A 132 2 STATE 29070 $ 401,467.80 S 5,162,933.71
2|BARR ST FRANCES ST CHESTERFIELD ST 1350 BATESBURG-LEESVILLE PINE HILLS 0.26 2 STATE 29070 $ 77,982.95 S 5,240,916.67
2|NORTHVIEW RD SPRINGFIELD DR DEAD END 2225 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.42 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 128,527.46 S 5,369,444.13
2|NEWFIELD CIR NEWFIELD DR DEAD END 135 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.03 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 7,798.30 $ 5,377,242.42
2|NEWFIELD DR NORTHVIEW RD LAUREL MEADOWS DR 1465 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.28 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 84,625.95 S 5,461,868.37
2|LITTLEFIELD RD NEWFIELD DR LAUREL MEADOWS DR 395 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.07 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 22,817.23 S 5,484,685.61
2|NEWFIELD CT NEWFIELD DR DEAD END 470 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.09 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 27,149.62 S 5,511,835.23
2|LAUREL MEADOWS DR LEAPHART RD NEW FIELD DR 3150 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.60 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 181,960.23 S 5,693,795.45
2|SPRINGFIELD DR SHADOWFIELD DR NORTHVIEW RD 1325 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.25 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 76,538.83 S 5,770,334.28
2|CANDLEWICK CT SAVANNAH LN DEAD END 275 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.05 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 15,885.42 S 5,786,219.70
2|SAVANNAH LN SPRINGFIELD DR DEAD END 1050 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.20 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 60,653.41 S 5,846,873.11
2|LONGVIEW RD SHADOWFIELD DR SPRINGFIELD DR 915 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.17 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 52,855.11 S 5,899,728.22
2|SHADOWFIELD DR LEAPHART RD DEAD END 2240 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.42 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 129,393.94 $ 6,029,122.16
2|SHADOWFIELD CIR SHADOWFIELD DR DEAD END 415 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.08 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 23,972.54 S 6,053,094.70
2|SHADOW FIELD LN CEDAR FIELD LN DEAD END 160 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.03 8 COUNTY 29170 $ 9,242.42 S 6,062,337.12
2|LAUREL OAK DR LEAPHART RD DEAD END 290 UNINCORPORATED LAUREL MEADOWS 0.05 8 STATE 29169 $ 16,751.89 S 6,079,089.02
2|N F JEFFCOAT RD SWANSEA RD POOLES MILL RD 4750 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.90 1 STATE 29054 $ 274,384.47 S 6,353,473.48
2|WOODFORD RD WHETSTONE RD POOLES MILL RD 10160 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.92 1 STATE 29160 $ 586,893.94 $ 6,940,367.42
2]WOODWINDS WEST DR BUSH RIVER RD WOODWINDS DR 1865 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.35 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 107,732.01 $ 7,048,099.43
2|WOODWINDS DR BUSH RIVER RD DEAD END 2730 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.52 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 157,698.86 $ 7,205,798.30
2|WINDY RUN DR WOODWINDS DR WOODWINDS WEST DR 700 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.13 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 40,435.61 S 7,246,233.90
2|ZEPHYR ST WINDY RUN DR WOODWINDS DR 510 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.10 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 29,460.23 $ 7,275,694.13
2|WOODWINDS CT WOODWINDS DR DEAD END 80 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.02 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 462121 S 7,280,315.34
2|WOODWINDS WEST CT WOODWINDS WEST DR DEAD END 240 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.05 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 13,863.64 $ 7,294,178.98
2|GusTY CT WOODWINDS WEST DR DEAD END 156 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.03 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 9,011.36 $ 7,303,190.34
2|FIREBRANCH ST GUSTY CT DEAD END 1391 UNINCORPORATED WOODWINDS 0.26 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 80,351.33 $ 7,383,541.67
2|HIGHWAY 321 (US321) OLD DUNBAR RD CONGAREE RIVER 22550 CAYCE N/A 4.27 9 STATE 29033 $ 1,302,604.17 $ 8,686,145.83
2|OLD DUNBAR RD EDMUND HWY OVERLAND DR 12170 UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.30 9 STATE 29172 $ 703,001.89 $ 9,389,147.73
2|MCCALL ST OLD DUNBAR RD MCQUEEN ST 1035 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.20 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 59,786.93 $ 9,448,934.66
2|MCQUEEN ST MCCALL ST DEAD END 2285 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.43 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 131,99337 $ 9,580,928.03
2|BURROUGHS AVE OLD DUNBAR RD DEAD END 895 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.17 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 51,699.81 $ 9,632,627.84
2|LAUREL RD AUGUSTA RD KITTI WAKE DR 12190 UNINCORPORATED N/A 231 4 STATE 29073 $ 704,157.20 $ 10,336,785.04
2|SAINT DAVIDS CHURCHRD ~ AUGUSTA RD KITTI WAKE DR 5702 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.08 4 STATE 29073 $ 329,376.89 $ 10,666,161.93
2|SYCAMORE TREE RD SAINT DAVIDS CHURCH RD KITTI WAKE DR 4307 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.82 4 STATE 29073 $ 248,794.51 $ 10,914,956.44
2|CEDAR VALE DR SHADY OAK DR SUNNY VISTA DR 3230 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 0.61 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 186,581.44 $ 11,101,537.88
2|DUCHESS TRL MINERAL SPRINGS RD SHADY OAK DR 3460 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 0.66 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 199,867.42 $ 11,301,405.30
2|SHADY OAK DR SHAG BARK TRL DEAD END 1625 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 031 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 93,868.37 $ 11,395,273.67
2|SHAG BARK TRL DUCHESS TRL SUNNY VISTA DR 1720 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 0.33 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 99,356.06 $ 11,494,629.73
2|SUNNY VISTA DR JESSAMINE RD CEDAR VALE DR 1615 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 031 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 93,290.72 $ 11,587,920.45
2|VALE DR SHAG BARK TRL DUCHESS TRL 775 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 0.15 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 44,767.99 S 11,632,688.45
2|woo0D RD JESSAMINE RD CEDAR VALE DR 1056 UNINCORPORATED GRAYLAND FOREST 0.20 4 COUNTY 29073 $ 61,000.00 $ 11,693,688.45
2|CLUBHOUSE DR BACHMAN RD DEAD END 2848 PINE RIDGE ROCKFORD PLACE 0.54 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 164,515.15 $ 11,858,203.60
2|SCOTTS CT CLUBHOUSE DR DEAD END 81 PINE RIDGE ROCKFORD PLACE 0.02 9 COUNTY 29172 S 4,678.98 S 11,862,882.58
2|NIBLICK CT ELSIECT DEAD END 145 PINE RIDGE ROCKFORD PLACE 0.03 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 837595 $ 11,871,258.52
2|ELSIE CT CLUBHOUSE DR DEAD END 738 PINE RIDGE ROCKFORD PLACE 0.14 9 COUNTY 29172 S 42,630.68 $ 11,913,889.20
2|ROCKFORD CT CLUBHOUSE DR DEAD END 132 PINE RIDGE ROCKFORD PLACE 0.03 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 7,625.00 $ 11,921,514.20
2|CALCUTTA DR UNICORN TRL CALCUTTA DR 6610 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 1.25 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 381,827.65 S 12,303,341.86
2|HALF MOON DR LOOKOUT POINT RD CALCUTTA DR 2070 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.39 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 119,573.86 S 12,422,915.72
2| TENNESSEE WALKER TRL BACHMAN RD CALCUTTA DR 1090 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.21 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 62,964.02 S 12,485,879.73
2|LOOKOUT POINT RD BACHMAN RD DEAD END 2180 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.41 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 125,928.03 $ 12,611,807.77
2|PARTRIDGE HILL DR CITY VIEW DR DEAD END 1970 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.37 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 113,79735 S 12,725,605.11
2| UNICORN TRL BACHMAN RD DEAD END 902 UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.17 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 52,104.17 $ 12,777,709.28




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH
2|QUARTER TRL UNICORN TRL TENNESSEE WALKER TRL 725
2|CITY VIEW DR LOOKOUT POINT RD HALF MOON DR 1030
2|BUNKER DR CITY VIEW DR CALCUTTA DR 615
2|WEDGE DR PARTRIDGE HILL DR CALCUTTA DR 550
2|HARTFORD PL LOOKOUT POINT RD PARTRIDGE HILL DR 715
2]ROMAINE WAY PARTRIDGE HILL DR DEAD END 130
2|NEW STATE RD TAYLOR ST RIVERLAND DR 6336
2|SEWANEE AVE BROOKCLIFF DR GRANITE HILL RD 1070
2|RIVERSIDE LN BROOKCLIFF DR HUDSON AVE 2640
2|RIVERLAND DR BROOKCLIFF DR NEW STATE RD 2075
2|BROOKCLIFF DR NEW STATE RD RIVERLAND DR 5280
2|HUDSON AVE BROOKCLIFF DR END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 1320
2|HUDSON AVE RIVERLAND DR END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 660
2|GRANITE HILL RD NEW STATE RD BROOKCLIFF DR 1848
2|STATE ST SUNSET BLVD FRINK ST 8000
2|AXTELL DR JESSAMINE ST ALEXANDER RD 2693
2|ALEXANDER RD MEETING ST AXTELL DR 3802

MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST

UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.14 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 41,879.73 S 12,819,589.02
UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.20 9 COUNTY 29172 S 59,498.11 $ 12,879,087.12
UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.12 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 35,525.57 S 12,914,612.69
UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.10 9 COUNTY 29172 S 31,770.83 $ 12,946,383.52
UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.14 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 41,302.08 $ 12,987,685.61
UNINCORPORATED CHARWOOD 0.02 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 7,509.47 S 12,995,195.08
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 1.20 9 STATE 29033 $ 366,000.00 $ 13,361,195.08
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.20 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 61,808.71 S 13,423,003.79
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.50 9 STATE 29033 $ 152,500.00 $ 13,575,503.79
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.39 9 STATE 29033 $ 119,862.69 $ 13,695,366.48
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 1.00 9 STATE 29033 $ 305,000.00 $ 14,000,366.48
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.25 9 STATE 29033 $ 76,250.00 S 14,076,616.48
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.13 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 38,125.00 $ 14,114,741.48
CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.35 9 STATE 29033 $ 106,750.00 $ 14,221,491.48
CAYCE N/A 1.52 8AND 9 STATE 29033 $ 462,121.21 S 14,683,612.69
CAYCE N/A 0.51 9 STATE 29033 $ 155,561.55 $ 14,839,174.24
WEST COLUMBIA N/A 0.72 8 STATE 29169 $ 219,623.11 S 15,058,797.35




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH  MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
e —— —— — —
3|FOXGLEN RD OLD CHEROKEE RD PARK RD 4090 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.77 3 STATE 29072 $ 236,259.47 $ 236,259.47
3|FOXGLEN CIR FOXGLEN RD FOXGLEN RD 2500 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.47 3 STATE 29072 S 144,412.88 S 380,672.35
3]OLD CHEROKEE RD SAINT PETERS RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 9874 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.87 3 STATE 29072 $ 570,373.11 $ 951,045.45
3]OLD BARNWELL RD S LAKE DR STEELE RD 18110 UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.43 5 STATE 29073 S 1,046,126.89 $ 1,997,172.35
3|SWEETWATER CT DEAD END DEAD END 761 UNINCORPORATED SWEETWATER ESTATES 0.14 5 COUNTY 29073 $ 43,959.28 S 2,041,131.63
3|SWEETWATER LN CROSS RD SWEETWATER CT 2772 UNINCORPORATED SWEETWATER ESTATES 0.53 5 COUNTY 29073 S 160,125.00 $ 2,201,256.63
3|BLUEFIELD RD S LAKE DR OLD ORANGEBURG RD 5122 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.97 5 STATE 29073 $ 295,873.11 $ 2,497,129.73
3]VONDA DR BLUEFIELD RD BLUEFIELD RD 2860 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.54 5 COUNTY 29073 S 165,208.33 S 2,662,338.07
3|CATHY LN VONDA DR DEAD END 775 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.15 5 STATE 29081 $ 44,767.99 S 2,707,106.06
3]GREENWOOD RD AUGUSTA RD MORNINGSIDE DR 5966 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.13 8 STATE 29169 $ 344,626.89 S 3,051,732.95
3]MORNINGSIDE DR LEAPHART RD GREENWOOD DR 5210 WEST COLUMBIA N/A 0.99 8 STATE 29169 $ 300,956.44 S 3,352,689.39
3|KLAPMAN RD CHRIS DR SUNSET BLVD 3749 WEST COLUMBIA N/A 0.71 8 STATE 29169 $ 216,561.55 $ 3,569,250.95
3|RIDGE RD DEVILS BACKBONE RD COUNTY LINE 29600 UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.61 2 STATE 29054 $ 1,709,848.48 $ 5,279,099.43
3]WINDMILL RD AUGUSTA HWY PRICEVILLE RD 43507 UNINCORPORATED N/A 8.24 2 STATE 29070 $ 2,513,188.45 S 7,792,287.88
3|SHORE RD HIGHWAY 378 DEAD END 18230 UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.45 2 STATE 29054 $ 1,053,058.71 $ 8,845,346.59
3|SHULL ISLAND RD SHORE RD DEAD END 7780 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.47 2 STATE 29054 S 449,412.88 S 9,294,759.47
3| GREEN WING DR PINTAIL LAKE DR DEAD END 696 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.13 2 COUNTY 29054 $ 40,204.55 S 9,334,964.02
3|BLUE WING DR PINTAIL LAKE DR DEAD END 1196 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.23 2 COUNTY 29054 S 69,087.12 S 9,404,051.14
3|PINTAIL LAKE DR SHORE RD CANVASBACK RD 3756 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.71 2 COUNTY 29054 $ 216,965.91 S 9,621,017.05
3|GREEN WING CT GREEN WING DR DEAD END 193 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.04 2 COUNTY 29054 S 11,148.67 S 9,632,165.72
3]WOO0D DUCK CT WOOD DUCK DR DEAD END 253 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.05 2 COUNTY 29054 $ 14,614.58 S 9,646,780.30
3]WOOD DUCK DR PINTAIL LAKE DR DEAD END 1037 UNINCORPORATED PINTAIL POINT 0.20 2 COUNTY 29054 S 59,902.46 S 9,706,682.77
3]W DRAKE RD CANVASBACK RD DEAD END 395 UNINCORPORATED MALLARD BAY 0.07 2 STATE 29054 $ 22,817.23 S 9,729,500.00
3|E DRAKE RD CANVASBACK RD DEAD END 1755 UNINCORPORATED MALLARD BAY 0.33 2 STATE 29054 S 101,377.84 S 9,830,877.84
3]CANVASBACK RD SHORE RD DEAD END 3160 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.60 2 STATE 29054 $ 182,537.88 S 10,013,415.72
3]OLD BUSH RIVER RD SID BICKLEY RD END OF PAVEMENT 1750 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.33 6 COUNTY 29036 S 101,089.02 $ 10,114,504.73
3|OLD LEXINGTON HWY OLD BUSH RIVER RD DEAD END 21500 UNINCORPORATED N/A 4.07 6 STATE 29036 $ 1,241,950.76  $ 11,356,455.49
3|MIDWAY RD HOPE FERRY RD ANDREW CORLEY RD 12302 UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.33 7 STATE 29072 S 710,626.89 S 12,067,082.39
3|NEW STATE RD TAYLOR ST RIVERLAND DR 6336 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 1.20 9 STATE 29033 $ 366,000.00 $ 12,433,082.39
3|SEWANEE AVE BROOKCLIFF DR GRANITE HILL RD 1070 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.20 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 61,808.71 S 12,494,891.10
3|RIVERSIDE LN BROOKCLIFF DR HUDSON AVE 2640 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.50 9 STATE 29033 $ 152,500.00 $ 12,647,391.10
3|RIVERLAND DR BROOKCLIFF DR NEW STATE RD 2075 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.39 9 STATE 29033 $ 119,862.69 $ 12,767,253.79
3|BROOKCLIFF DR NEW STATE RD RIVERLAND DR 5280 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 1.00 9 STATE 29033 $ 305,000.00 $ 13,072,253.79
3]HUDSON AVE BROOKCLIFF DR END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 1320 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.25 9 STATE 29033 $ 76,250.00 $ 13,148,503.79
3]HUDSON AVE RIVERLAND DR END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 660 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.13 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 38,125.00 $ 13,186,628.79
3] GRANITE HILL RD NEW STATE RD BROOKCLIFF DR 1848 CAYCE RIVERLAND PARK 0.35 9 STATE 29033 $ 106,750.00 $ 13,293,378.79
3|STARMOUNT DR CHARLESTON HWY STARVIEW DR 5152 UNINCORPORATED STARMOUNT 0.98 9 STATE 29172 $ 297,606.06 S 13,590,984.85
3|STARCREST RD STARVIEW DR STARVIEW DR 1406 UNINCORPORATED STARMOUNT 0.27 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 81,217.80 $ 13,672,202.65
3|STARVIEW DR STARMOUNT DR STARMOUNT DR 2905 UNINCORPORATED STARMOUNT 0.55 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 167,807.77 S 13,840,010.42
3|STARLIGHT AVE STARVIEW DR STARCREST RD 416 UNINCORPORATED STARMOUNT 0.08 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 24,030.30 $ 13,864,040.72
3|STARVIEW CT STARVIEW DR STARVIEW DR 378 UNINCORPORATED STARMOUNT 0.07 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 21,835.23 S 13,885,875.95




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH  MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
P —————— —— — ——
4|PINE ST W DUNBAR RD CHURCH ST 17005 SOUTH CONGAREE N/A 3.22 9 STATE 29170 $ 982,296.40 $ 982,296.40
4|PINE ST CHURCH ST END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 420 SOUTH CONGAREE N/A 0.08 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 24,261.36 S 1,006,557.77
4|BURKETT ST PINE ST SUNSET DR 660 SOUTH CONGAREE N/A 0.13 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 38,125.00 $ 1,044,682.77
4|SUNSET DR RAMBLIN RD LADY ST 1320 SOUTH CONGAREE N/A 0.25 9 STATE 29172 $ 76,250.00 $ 1,120,932.77
4|FOREST GROVE CIR FOREST GROVE LN FOREST GROVE LN 997 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.19 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 57,591.86 S 1,178,524.62
4| TENDRILL CT AMBLING CIR DEAD END 145 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.03 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 837595 $ 1,186,900.57
4]AMBLING CIR FOREST GROVE LN FOREST GROVE LN 1279 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.24 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 73,881.63 S 1,260,782.20
4|FOREST GROVE LN CHIPPENHAM CIR FOREST GROVE CIR 1426 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.27 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 82,373.11 $ 1,343,155.30
4|FERNTREE CT AMBLING CIR DEAD END 126 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.02 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 7,27841 S 1,350,433.71
4|AscoT CT FOREST GROVE LN DEAD END 97 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.02 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 5603.22 $ 1,356,036.93
4]BRIDGETON RD SHADOWBROOK DR DEAD END 795 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.15 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 45,92330 $ 1,401,960.23
4|PITTSDOWNE RD NOTTINGHAM RD TOWNES RD 2140 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.41 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 123,617.42 S 1,525,577.65
4| TOWNES RD PITTSDOWNE RD END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 1380 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.26 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 79,71591 $ 1,605,293.56
4|WHITCOMBE RD SHADOWBROOK DR TOWNES RD 375 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.07 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 21,661.93 S 1,626,955.49
4]OLD FRIARS RD TOWNES RD MASSINGALE RD 2880 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.55 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 166,363.64 S 1,793,319.13
4| TRAFALGAR DR TOWNES RD TOWNES RD 895 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.17 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 51,699.81 $ 1,845,018.94
4|RHETT RD SHADOWBROOK DR END OF PAVEMENT 270 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.05 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 15,596.59 S 1,860,615.53
4|SANDHURST RD TRAM RD DEAD END 1475 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.28 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 85,203.60 $ 1,945,819.13
4]BARMOUNT DR SANDHURST RD DEAD END 2145 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.41 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 123,906.25 $ 2,069,725.38
4|CHESHIRE DR BANBURY RD DEAD END 1170 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.22 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 67,585.23 S 2,137,310.61
4|BANBURY RD ST ANDREWS RD END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 1150 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.22 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 66,429.92 S 2,203,740.53
4|SHAREDITCH RD OLD FRIARS RD SANDHURST RD 1910 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.36 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 110,331.44 S 2,314,071.97
4|KETTERING DR BROOKSHIRE DR OLD FRIARS RD 1825 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.35 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 105,421.40 $ 2,419,493.37
4|KETTERING CT KETTERING DR KETTERING DR 260 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.05 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 15,018.94 $ 2,434,512.31
4|BROOKSHIRE DR LYDGATE DR END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 1250 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.24 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 72,206.44 S 2,506,718.75
4|LYDGATE DR BROOKSHIRE DR WINSTAIRE DR 1183 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.22 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 68,336.17 S 2,575,054.92
4]SULGRAVE DR LETON DR LYDGATE DR 2417 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.46 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 139,61837 $ 2,714,673.30
4|LETON DR BROOKSHIRE DR LYDGATE DR 2796 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.53 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 161,51136 S 2,876,184.66
4] WILKSHIRE DR LETON DR LETON DR 1023 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.19 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 59,093.75 $ 2,935,278.41
4| WINSTAIRE DR HARROW DR LYDGATE DR 1678 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.32 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 96,929.92 S 3,032,208.33
4]HOLBORN CT NOTTINGHAM RD DEAD END 565 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 32,637.31 S 3,064,845.64
4|NORTHMAN DR BARMOUNT DR BANBURY RD 700 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.13 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 40,435.61 S 3,105,281.25
4| TOWNES RD NOTTINGHAM RD SHAREDITCH RD 1000 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.19 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 57,765.15 S 3,163,046.40
4|NOTTINGHAM CT NOTTINGHAM RD DEAD END 615 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.12 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 35,525.57 S 3,198,571.97
4|SANDHURST RD BANBURY RD DEAD END 358 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.07 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 20,679.92 S 3,219,251.89
4|STEPNEY CT CONOVER RD DEAD END 330 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.06 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 19,062.50 $ 3,238,314.39
4]CONOVER RD PITTSDOWNE RD OLD FRIARS RD 460 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.09 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 26,571.97 $ 3,264,886.36
4|LINSBURY CIR PINEY GROVE RD HEMPSTED RD 1590 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.30 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 91,846.59 $ 3,356,732.95
4|HEMPSTED RD LINSBURY CIR PINEY GROVE RD 1225 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.23 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 70,76231 S 3,427,495.27
4|LEWISHAM RD PINEY GROVE RD NOTTINGHAM RD 2850 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.54 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 164,630.68 $ 3,592,125.95
4|STROMSDALE RD PINEY GROVE RD LEWISHAM RD 650 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.12 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 37,547.35 $ 3,629,673.30
4|LEWISHAM CT LEWISHAM RD DEAD END 250 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.05 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 14,441.29 S 3,644,114.58
4|KESWICK RD PINEY GROVE RD LEWISHAM RD 580 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 33,503.79 $ 3,677,618.37
4|LAMBETH CT NOTTINGHAM RD LEWISHAM RD 890 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.17 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 51,410.98 $ 3,729,029.36
4|SANDHURST RD SHAREDITCH RD BARMOUNT DR 429 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.08 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 24,781.25 $ 3,753,810.61
4|CHIPPENHAM CIR JAMILRD FOREST GROVE LN 590 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 STATE 29210 $ 34,081.44 S 3,787,892.05
4| TOWNES RD NOTTINGHAM RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 1765 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.33 7 STATE 29210 $ 101,955.49 $ 3,889,847.54
4|MIDDLESEX RD TRAM RD DEAD END 2059 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.39 7 STATE 29210 $ 118,938.45 $ 4,008,785.98
4INOTTINGHAM RD PINEY GROVE RD BROOKSHIRE DR 3846 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.73 7 STATE 29210 $ 222,164.77 S 4,230,950.76
4|BROOKSHIRE DR TRAM RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 3330 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.63 7 STATE 29210 $ 192,357.95 $ 4,423,308.71
4|BANBURY RD BROOKSHIRE DR END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 905 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.17 7 STATE 29210 $ 52,277.46 $ 4,475,586.17
4|DORSET DR BANBURY RD SANDHURST RD 686 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.13 7 STATE 29210 $ 39,626.89 S 4,515,213.07
4|SANDHURST RD TRAM RD BANBURY RD 962 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.18 7 STATE 29210 $ 55,570.08 $ 4,570,783.14
4]MASSINGALE RD NOTTINGHAM RD OLD FRIARS RD 900 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.17 7 STATE 29210 $ 51,988.64 S 4,622,771.78
4]YARMOUTH DR BROOKSHIRE DR KETTERING DR 575 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 STATE 29210 $ 33,21496 $ 4,655,986.74
4|N STONEHEDGE DR BROOKSHIRE DR HARROW DR 1800 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.34 7 STATE 29210 $ 103,977.27 $ 4,759,964.02
4]E NOTTINGHAM RD BROOKSHIRE DR N STONEHEDGE DR 800 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.15 7 STATE 29210 $ 46,212.12 S 4,806,176.14
4]HARROW DR TRAM RD SULGRAVE DR 2132 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.40 7 STATE 29210 $ 123,15530 $ 4,929,331.44
4]S STONEHEDGE DR TRAM RD HARROW DR 1675 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.32 7 STATE 29210 $ 96,756.63 S 5,026,088.07
4]TUDOR RD MIDDLESEX RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 565 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 STATE 29210 $ 32,637.31 § 5,058,725.38
4|SHADOWBROOK DR PINEY GROVE RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 3140 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.59 7 STATE 29210 $ 181,382.58 S 5,240,107.95
4]SHADOWBROOK DR END OF STATE MAINTENANCE DEAD END 600 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.11 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 34,659.09 S 5,274,767.05
4]TYBORNE CIR TRAM RD TRAM RD 1686 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.32 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 97,392.05 $ 5,372,159.09
4]TYBORNE CT TYBORNE CIR DEAD END 120 UNINCORPORATED WHITEHALL 0.02 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 6,931.82 $ 5,379,090.91
4|FREDRICKSBURG WAY TRAM RD DEAD END 920 UNINCORPORATED COTTAGES AT WHITEHALL 0.17 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 53,143.94 $ 5,432,234.85
4JHATHCOCK CT WHITTINGTON CT DEAD END 120 UNINCORPORATED COTTAGES AT WHITEHALL 0.02 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 6,931.82 $ 5,439,166.67
4|WHITTINGTON CT FREDRICKSBURG WAY DEAD END 500 UNINCORPORATED COTTAGES AT WHITEHALL 0.09 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 28,882.58 S 5,468,049.24
4]TRAM RD JAMILRD BUSH RIVER RD 6525 UNINCORPORATED N/A 1.24 7 STATE 29210 $ 376,917.61 $ 5,844,966.86




STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH
4|PINE ST VINE ST NORTHLAND DR 1795
4|ELIZABETH ST NORTHLAND DR PINE ST 317
4JLEE ST HEMLOCK ST DEAD END 1267
4JLEXINGTON ST VINE ST ORCHARD ST 483
4|HEMLOCK ST JULIUS FELDER ST ORCHARD ST 1373
4|BEECH ST VINE ST ORCHARD ST 422
4|PRENTISS ST VINE ST ORCHARD ST 475
4|TREE ST JULIUS FELDER ST DEAD END 2020
4|PEACH ST TAYLOR RD TREE ST 925
4|TAYLOR RD JULIUS FELDER ST 12TH ST EXT 3152
4|GODLEY ST 12TH ST EXT NEW STATE RD 1390
4|STONEHENGE DR APPLE ST DEAD END 1280
4]TIFFANY TRL APPLE ST DEAD END 1250
4|TIFFANY CT TIFFANY TRL DEAD END 115
4]sC 302 CHARLESTON HWY NEAR NORMAN DR 43270
4]S LAKE DR PLATT SPRINGS RD EDMUND HWY 19000
4|DIXIANA DR GLENN RD SANDY RUN DR 1992
4]OAKGLENN DR SANDY RUN DR OAK TOP DR 1054
4]OAKTOP CT OAK TOP DR DEAD END 250
4]OAKTOP DR OAKGLENN DR BLACK OAK RD 1045
4]BLACK OAK CT OAK TOP DR DEAD END 135
4|BLACK OAK RD GLENN RD CAPITAL VIEW RD 1055
4|CAPITOL VIEW RD BLACK OAK RD DEAD END 1970
4|SANDY RUN DR BACHMAN RD BLACK OAK RD 2275
4|STATE POND RD HIGHWAY 321 DEAD END 2927
4|STONEBRIDGE DR BACHMAN RD DEAD END 2292
4JWINDSOR RD WATERLOO WAY DEAD END 5040
4|STRATFORD RD AIRPORT BLVD WINDSOR RD 4277
4|PICCADILLY RD AIRPORT BLVD MARLBORO RD 1848
4]GIBRALTAR RD LONDONDERRY LN MARLBORO RD 910
4|PARLIAMENT DR AIRPORT BLVD MARLBORO RD 1795
4]MARLBORO RD WINDSOR RD WINDSOR RD 1675
4|SHEFFIELD RD WINDSOR RD WINDSOR RD 1100
4]WELLINGTON RD WATERLOO WAY WINDSOR RD 1220
4|LONDONBERRY LN PARLIAMENT DR WINDSOR RD 1730
4]WATERLOO WAY PARLIAMENT DR WINDSOR RD 815
4|EVERGREEN LN S EDEN DR SHADY LN 1515
4|SHADOW LN N EDEN DR TAYLOR RD 1584
4]HICKORY LN HAYNES LN DOGWOOD ST 1056
4|SANDY LN S EDEN DR EVERGREEN LN 1265
4|PINE LN N EDEN DR DOGWOOD ST 1901
4|PECAN LN S EDEN DR SHADY LN 1685
4JROCKY LN SANDY LN SHADY LN 581
4]OAK LN N EDEN DR DOGWOOD ST 1637
4]FAIRLAWN CIR CHARLESTON HWY CHARLESTON HWY 2851
4JROSEMARY DR FAIRLAWN CIR FAIRLAWN CIR 1130

MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST

CAYCE N/A 0.34 9 STATE 29172 $ 103,688.45 $ 5,948,655.30
CAYCE N/A 0.06 9 STATE 29172 $ 18,311.55 $ 5,966,966.86
CAYCE N/A 0.24 9 STATE 29172 $ 73,18845 $ 6,040,155.30
CAYCE N/A 0.09 9 STATE 29172 $ 27,900.57 $ 6,068,055.87
CAYCE N/A 0.26 9 STATE 29172 $ 79,311.55 $ 6,147,367.42
CAYCE N/A 0.08 9 STATE 29172 $ 24,376.89 S 6,171,744.32
CAYCE N/A 0.09 9 STATE 29172 $ 27,43845 $ 6,199,182.77
CAYCE N/A 0.38 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 116,685.61 S 6,315,868.37
CAYCE N/A 0.18 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 53,432.77 $ 6,369,301.14
CAYCE N/A 0.60 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 182,075.76 S 6,551,376.89
CAYCE N/A 0.26 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 80,293.56 $ 6,631,670.45
CAYCE STONEHENGE 0.24 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 73,939.39 S 6,705,609.85
CAYCE STONEHENGE 0.24 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 72,206.44 S 6,777,816.29
CAYCE STONEHENGE 0.02 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 6,642.99 S 6,784,459.28
UNINCORPORATED N/A 8.20 9 STATE 29170 $ 2,499,498.11 $ 9,283,957.39
UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.60 5 STATE 29073 $ 1,097,537.88 S 10,381,495.27
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.38 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 115,068.18 $ 10,496,563.45
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.20 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 60,884.47 S 10,557,447.92
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.05 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 14,441.29 S 10,571,889.20
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.20 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 60,364.58 S 10,632,253.79
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.03 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 7,798.30 $ 10,640,052.08
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.20 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 60,942.23 S 10,700,994.32
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.37 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 113,79735 S 10,814,791.67
UNINCORPORATED GLENN VILLAGE 0.43 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 131,415.72 $ 10,946,207.39
UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.55 9 STATE 29053 $ 169,078.60 $ 11,115,285.98
PINE RIDGE STONEBRIDGE 0.43 9 COUNTY 29053 $ 132,397.73 S 11,247,683.71
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.95 9 STATE 29033 $ 291,136.36 $ 11,538,820.08
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.81 9 STATE 29033 $ 247,061.55 S 11,785,881.63
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.35 9 STATE 29033 $ 106,750.00 $ 11,892,631.63
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.17 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 52,566.29 S 11,945,197.92
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.34 9 STATE 29033 $ 103,688.45 S 12,048,886.36
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.32 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 96,756.63 S 12,145,642.99
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.21 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 63,541.67 $ 12,209,184.66
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.23 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 70,473.48 S 12,279,658.14
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.33 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 99,933.71 $ 12,379,591.86
CAYCE CHURCHILL GARDENS 0.15 9 COUNTY 29033 $ 47,078.60 $ 12,426,670.45
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.29 9 STATE 29033 $ 87,514.20 $ 12,514,184.66
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.30 9 STATE 29033 $ 91,500.00 $ 12,605,684.66
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.20 9 STATE 29033 $ 61,000.00 $ 12,666,684.66
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.24 9 STATE 29033 $ 73,072.92 $ 12,739,757.58
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.36 9 STATE 29033 $ 109,811.55 $ 12,849,569.13
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.32 9 STATE 29033 $ 97,33428 S 12,946,903.41
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.11 9 STATE 29033 $ 33,561.55 § 12,980,464.96
CAYCE EDENWOOD 0.31 9 STATE 29033 $ 94,561.55 S 13,075,026.52
CAYCE FAIRLAWN 0.54 9 STATE 29033 $ 164,688.45 $ 13,239,714.96
CAYCE FAIRLAWN 0.21 9 STATE 29033 $ 65,274.62 S 13,304,989.58




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH  MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
P —————— —— — ——
5|SUNSET BLVD (US378) LEAPHART RD MEETING ST 26780 UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.07 8 STATE 29169 $ 1,546,950.76 S 1,546,950.76
5|PARKWOOD CT PARKWOOD DR DEAD END 140 UNINCORPORATED PARKWOOD 0.03 4 COUNTY 29169 $ 8,087.12 $ 1,555,037.88
5|PARKSTREAM CIR SUNBRIGHT DR SUNBRIGHT DR 630 UNINCORPORATED PARKWOOD 0.12 4 COUNTY 29170 $ 36,392.05 $ 1,591,429.92
5|PARKWOOD DR DELREE ST SUNBRIGHT DR 2255 UNINCORPORATED PARKWOOD 0.43 4 COUNTY 29170 $ 130,260.42 $ 1,721,690.34
5|PARK LN PARKWOOD DR PARKDALE DR 575 UNINCORPORATED PARKWOOD 0.11 4 COUNTY 29170 $ 33,21496 $ 1,754,905.30
5|PARKDALE DR SUNBRIGHT DR DEAD END 585 UNINCORPORATED PARKWOOD 0.11 4 COUNTY 29170 $ 33,792.61 S 1,788,697.92
5|JAMES DUNBAR RD OLD CHARLESTON RD CALKS FERRY RD 18045 UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.42 1 STATE 29123 $ 1,042,372.16 $ 2,831,070.08
5|CRYSTAL SPRINGS DR EDMUND HWY OLD CHARLESTON RD 26510 UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.02 1 STATE 29123 $ 1,531,354.17  $ 4,362,424.24
5|LINKS POINTE CT LOOKOVER POINTE DR DEAD END 1118 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.21 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 64,581.44 S 4,427,005.68
5]LOOKOVER POINTE DR LINKS POINTE CT DEAD END 1013 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.19 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 58,516.10 S 4,485,521.78
5|LOOKOUT HILL DR LOOKOVER POINTE DR LOOKOUT POINTES DR 684 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.13 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 39,511.36 $ 4,525,033.14
5]LOOKOUT POINTES DR LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 1015 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.19 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 58,631.63 S 4,583,664.77
S|LITTLE KEY CT LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 204 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.04 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 11,784.09 $ 4,595,448.86
5|LAKE ESTATES DR TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD EMD 5693 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 1.08 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 328,857.01 S 4,924,305.87
5|ISLAND POINT LN DEAD END DEAD END 2157 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.41 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 124,599.43 $ 5,048,905.30
S|WEBSTER POINTE DR LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 1064 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.20 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 61,462.12 S 5,110,367.42
5|BRIDGECREEK DR LAKE ESTATE DR ISLAND POINT LN 547 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.10 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 31,597.54 S 5,141,964.96
5|DEERWATER RUN WEBSTER POINTE DR DEAD END 151 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.03 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 8,722.54 S 5,150,687.50
5|OLD MILL RD LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 403 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.08 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 23,279.36 S 5,173,966.86
5| TURTLE POINTE CT WEBSTER POINTE DR DEAD END 130 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.02 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 7,509.47 S 5,181,476.33
5|BASS POINTE LN LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 273 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.05 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 15,769.89 S 5,197,246.21
5]OLD SUMMER PL LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 404 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.08 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 23,337.12 S 5,220,583.33
5|SUNDANCE PT LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 222 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.04 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 12,823.86 S 5,233,407.20
5| GOLF LINKS CT LOOKOVER POINTE DR DEAD END 314 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.06 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 18,138.26 S 5,251,545.45
5|POINTE OVERLOOK DR TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 2069 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.39 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 119,516.10 $ 5,371,061.55
5|TIMBERLAKE DR AMICKS FERRY RD DEAD END 4950 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.94 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 285,937.50 $ 5,656,999.05
5|CLUBCT TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 440 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.08 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 25,416.67 S 5,682,415.72
5|LAKE VISTA DR TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 2129 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.40 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 122,982.01 S 5,805,397.73
5]COVE TRL TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 484 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.09 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 27,958.33 S 5,833,356.06
S|LAKE CT TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 100 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.02 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 577652 S 5,839,132.58
5|RAMBLEWOOD LN LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 719 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.14 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 41,533.14 S 5,880,665.72
5| WATER LINKS DR LAKE ESTATE DR DEAD END 1320 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.25 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 76,250.00 $ 5,956,915.72
5|LAKE FOREST TR TIMBERLAKE DR DEAD END 385 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.07 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 22,239.58 S 5,979,155.30
5|LANDS END DR LAKE VISTA DR DEAD END 222 UNINCORPORATED TIMBERLAKE 0.04 6 COUNTY 29036 $ 12,823.86 S 5,991,979.17
5|HARTLEY QUARTER RD PINE ST CHARLES TOWN RD 21912 UNINCORPORATED N/A 4.15 1 STATE 29070 $ 1,265,750.00 $ 7,257,729.17
S|TINDAL RD HIGHWAY 178 CEDAR CREEK RD 15930 UNINCORPORATED N/A 3.02 1 STATE 29070 $ 920,198.86 S 8,177,928.03
5|SAINT MATTHEWS RD E1STST COUNTY LINE 31210 UNINCORPORATED N/A 5.91 1 STATE 29043 $ 1,802,850.38 $ 9,980,778.41
S|E1STST N CHURCH ST SAINT MATTHEWS RD 1500 SWANSEA N/A 0.28 1 STATE 29043 $ 86,647.73 S 10,067,426.14
5|PINE LAKE DR SUNSET BLVD EPHRATA DR 2860 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.54 8 STATE 29169 $ 165,208.33 S 10,232,634.47
S|FAIRLANE DR SUNSET BLVD PINE LAKE DR 1310 WEST COLUMBIA N/A 0.25 8 STATE 29169 $ 75,672.35 S 10,308,306.82
5|WATSON RD FAIRLANE DR PINE LAKE DR 739 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.14 8 STATE 29169 $ 42,688.45 S 10,350,995.27
5|HOLLY RIDGE LN 100 HOLLY RIDGE LN DEAD END 4185 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.79 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 241,747.16 S 10,592,742.42
5|BLACKHAWK CT BLACKHAWK TRL DEAD END 375 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.07 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 21,661.93 S 10,614,404.36
5|BLACKHAWK TRL QUAIL HOLLOW LN HOLLY RIDGE LN 1860 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.35 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 107,443.18 $ 10,721,847.54
5|BOB WHITE LN PINE LAKE DR DEAD END 2180 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.41 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 125,928.03 $ 10,847,775.57
5|BOULDER TOP CT QUAIL HOLLOW LN DEAD END 305 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.06 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 17,61837 $ 10,865,393.94
5|CLINGING VINE DR OTTER TRL WOODCOCK TRL 340 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.06 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 19,640.15 S 10,885,034.09
S|EAGLE NEST TRL QUAIL HOLLOW LN DEAD END 615 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.12 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 3552557 § 10,920,559.66
S|FEATHER RUN CT FEATHER RUN TRL DEAD END 185 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.04 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 10,686.55 S 10,931,246.21
S|FEATHER RUN TRL BOB WHITE LN END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 2545 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.48 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 147,01231 $ 11,078,258.52
S5|OTTER TRL HOLLY RIDGE LN CLING VINE DR 965 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.18 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 55,743.37 S 11,134,001.89
5]OWL CIR BOB WHITE LN BOB WHITE LN 1200 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.23 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 69,318.18 $ 11,203,320.08
5|QUAIL HOLLOW CT QUAIL HOLLOW LN DEAD END 1060 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.20 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 61,231.06 $ 11,264,551.14
5]WOODCOCK TRL HOLLY RIDGE LN CLING VINE DR 1130 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.21 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 6527462 S 11,329,825.76
5|PINE LAKE DR EPHRATA DR DEAD END 4000 UNINCORPORATED QUAIL HOLLOW 0.76 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 231,060.61 $ 11,560,886.36
5]QUAIL HOLLOW LN FEATHER RUN TRL DEAD END 4245 WEST COLUMBIA QUAIL HOLLOW 0.80 8 COUNTY 29169 $ 245,213.07 $ 11,806,099.43




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH
5]ARGUS CIR PENTAX RD PENTAX RD 1006
5]KONICA CT MIRANDA RD DEAD END 536
S|LEICA LN MIRANDA RD DEAD END 1530
5|MINOLTA DR CHARLESTON HWY LEICALN 1190
5|MIRANDA RD CHARLESTON HWY MINOLTA DR 1616
5|NIKON CIR MINOLTA DR LEICALN 1160
S|PENTAX RD MINOLTA DR MIRANDA RD 1065
5]YASHICA CT LEICALN DEAD END 260
5|MCDONALD AVE PERRY ST MCTAVISH AVE 1637
5|MCCLEOD AVE DUNBAR RD MCDONALD AVE 739
S5|MCINTOSH AVE DUNBAR RD MCDONALD AVE 686
5|MCTAVISH AVE DUNBAR RD MCDONALD AVE 2165
5|BLUE RIDGE TERRACE MAIN ST DEAD END 3610

MUNICIPALITY

SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.19 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 58,111.74 $ 11,864,211.17
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.10 9 COUNTY 29172 S 30,962.12 $ 11,895,173.30
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.29 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 88,380.68 S 11,983,553.98
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.23 9 COUNTY 29172 S 68,740.53 S 12,052,294.51
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.31 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 93,348.48 S 12,145,642.99
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.22 9 COUNTY 29172 S 67,007.58 S 12,212,650.57
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.20 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 61,519.89 $ 12,274,170.45
UNINCORPORATED BELLEMEDE 0.05 9 COUNTY 29172 $ 15,018.94 S 12,289,189.39
UNINCORPORATED HEATHERWOOD 0.31 9 STATE 29172 $ 94,561.55 S 12,383,750.95
UNINCORPORATED HEATHERWOOD 0.14 9 STATE 29172 $ 42,688.45 S 12,426,439.39
SOUTH CONGAREE HEATHERWOOD 0.13 9 STATE 29172 $ 39,626.89 S 12,466,066.29
UNINCORPORATED HEATHERWOOD 0.41 9 STATE 29172 $ 125,061.55 $ 12,591,127.84
SOUTH CONGAREE BLUE RIDGE TERRACE 0.68 5 COUNTY 29170 $ 208,532.20 $ 12,799,660.04




GROUP  STREETNAME BEGINNING AT ENDING AT LENGTH  MUNICIPALITY SUBDIVISION MILES COUNCIL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ZIP CODE COST ESTIMATE RUNNING COST
P —————— —— — ——
6]INDIAN FORK RD WESSINGER RD WESSINGER RD 12380 UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.34 6 COUNTY 29035 $ 715,132.58 715,132.58
6|LONG PINE RD AMICKS FERRY RD DREHER ISLAND RD 7814 UNINCORPORATED N/A 148 6 STATE 29036 $ 451,376.89 S 1,166,509.47
6]CROOKED CREEK RD CHAPIN RD COLUMBIA AVE 15250 UNINCORPORATED N/A 2.89 6 STATE 29036 $ 880,918.56 $ 2,047,428.03
6]INDIAN COVE RD OLD LEXINGTON HWY NEWBERG RD 2840 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.54 6 STATE 29036 $ 164,053.03 $ 2,211,481.06
6]NEWBERG RD OLD LEXINGTON HWY DEAD END 4541 UNINCORPORATED N/A 0.86 6 STATE 29036 $ 262,311.55 $ 2,473,792.61
6|SEAWRIGHT RD BUSH RIVER RD HARROGATE RD 739 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.14 7 STATE 29210 $ 42,688.45 S 2,516,481.06
6]HARROGATE RD CAIRNBROOK DR DEAD END 2018 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.38 7 STATE 29210 $ 116,570.08 $ 2,633,051.14
6] CRETON RD HARROGATE RD DEAD END 167 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.03 7 STATE 29210 $ 9,646.78 S 2,642,697.92
6] CAIRNBROOK CT CAIRNBROOK DR DEAD END 317 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.06 7 STATE 29210 $ 18,311.55 § 2,661,009.47
6] CAIRNBROOK DR HARROGATE RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 792 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.15 7 STATE 29210 $ 45,750.00 $ 2,706,759.47
6]BRONTE RD DEAD END DEAD END 1230 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.23 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 71,051.14 S 2,777,810.61
6] CAIRNBROOK DR END OF STATE MAINTENANCE DEAD END 1330 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.25 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 76,827.65 S 2,854,638.26
6] DERBYSHIRE LN BRONTE RD CAIRNBROOK DR 500 UNINCORPORATED PINE GLEN 0.09 7 COUNTY 29210 $ 28,882.58 S 2,883,520.83
6]BISCAYNE RD VALCOUR RD GARMONY RD 1180 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.22 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 68,162.88 S 2,951,683.71
6]LOCKNER RD GARMONY RD DEAD END 4700 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.89 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 271,496.21 S 3,223,179.92
6]GARMONY RD PINEY GROVE RD DEAD END 1865 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.35 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 107,732.01 $ 3,330,911.93
6JARDMOUNT RD LOCKNER RD BISCAYNE RD 603 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.11 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 34,832.39 $ 3,365,744.32
6| TARTAN RD LOCKNER RD BISCAYNE RD 750 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.14 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 43,32386 S 3,409,068.18
6]GARMONY CIR GARMONY RD GARMONY RD 805 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.15 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 46,500.95 $ 3,455,569.13
6| CHALLEDON DR LOCKNER RD END OF COUNTY MAINTENANCE 695 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.13 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 40,146.78 S 3,495,715.91
6]CHALLEDON CT CHALLEDON DR DEAD END 610 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.12 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 35236.74 S 3,530,952.65
6|LOCKNER CT LOCKNER RD DEAD END 260 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.05 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 15,018.94 $ 3,545,971.59
6]LOCKNER CIR LOCKNER RD LOCKNER RD 271 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.05 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 15,654.36 S 3,561,625.95
6]VALMIRE DR LOCKNER RD SHELTON DR 854 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.16 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 49,331.44 S 3,610,957.39
6]SHELTON DR LOCKSHIRE RD LOCKNER RD 1487 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.28 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 85,896.78 S 3,696,854.17
6|MYTON CT LOCKNER RD DEAD END 365 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.07 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 21,084.28 S 3,717,938.45
6]MYTON RD QUINCANNON RD LOCKNER RD 493 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.09 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 28,478.22 S 3,746,416.67
6|LANCE DR CHALLEDON DR SHELTON DR 495 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.09 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 28,593.75 S 3,775,010.42
B]FLINT ST QUINCANNON RD LOCKNER RD 813 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.15 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 46,963.07 S 3,821,973.48
6|BROKEN HILL RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE DEAD END 643 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.12 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 37,14299 S 3,859,116.48
6]STIRLINGTON RD BAFFIN BAY RD DEAD END 2568 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.49 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 14834091 $ 4,007,457.39
6|BAYMORE LN BAFFIN BAY RD STIRLINGTON RD 1136 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.22 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 65,621.21 S 4,073,078.60
6]KERSEY RD BAYMORE LN BAFFIN BAY RD 411 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.08 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 23,741.48 S 4,096,820.08
6| BAFFIN BAY RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE STIRLINGTON RD 1707 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.32 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 98,605.11 S 4,195,425.19
6] TOURING RD BAYMORE LN BAFFIN BAY RD 381 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.07 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 22,008.52 S 4,217,433.71
6]ARGYLL RD OBERLIN RD BAFFIN BAY RD 523 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.10 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 30,211.17  § 4,247,644.89
6]VINCENNE RD BAFFIN BAY RD PITNEY RD 1532 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.29 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 88,496.21 S 4,336,141.10
6|BIDDLE RD BAFFIN BAY RD PITNEY RD 1887 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.36 7 COUNTY 29212 $ 109,002.84 $ 4,445,143.94
6|BROKEN HILL RD PINEY GROVE RD END OF STATE MAINTENANCE 2429 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.46 7 STATE 29212 $ 140,311.55 $ 4,585,455.49
6|SETON RD BROKEN HILL RD STIRLINGTON RD 2357 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.45 7 STATE 29212 $ 136,152.46 $ 4,721,607.95
6]|PITNEY RD BROKEN HILL RD BAFFIN BAY RD 2640 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.50 7 STATE 29212 $ 152,500.00 $ 4,874,107.95
6] OBERLIN RD SETON RD BAFFIN BAY RD 1025 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.19 7 STATE 29212 $ 59,209.28 $ 4,933,317.23
6] OBERLIN RD PINEY GROVE RD BAFFIN BAY RD 528 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.10 7 STATE 29212 $ 30,500.00 $ 4,963,817.23
6]VALCOUR RD PINEY GROVE RD LOCKNER RD 1478 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.28 7 STATE 29212 $ 85,376.89 $ 5,049,194.13
6]VALCOUR RD LOCKNER RD CHALLEDON DR 1090 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.21 7 STATE 29212 $ 62,964.02 $ 5,112,158.14
6| BAFFIN BAY RD OBERLIN RD TOURING RD 1470 UNINCORPORATED CHALLEDON 0.28 7 STATE 29212 $ 84,914.77 $ 5,197,072.92
6]ASHLEY HILLS TRL ASHLEY HILLS DR DEAD END 1022 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY HILLS 0.19 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 59,035.98 $ 5,256,108.90
6] ASHLEY HILLS DR MAXIE RD DEAD END 1650 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY HILLS 031 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 95,312.50 $ 5,351,421.40
6]ASHLEY HILLS CT ASHLEY HILLS DR DEAD END 350 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY HILLS 0.07 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 20,217.80 $ 5,371,639.20
6| COLLETON CT ASHLEY OAKS DR DEAD END 190 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY OAKS 0.04 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 10,975.38 $ 5,382,614.58
6] ASHLEY OAKS CT ASHLEY OAKS DR DEAD END 118 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY OAKS 0.02 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 6,816.29 $ 5,389,430.87
6]ASHLEY OAKS DR MAXIE RD DEAD END 3245 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY OAKS 0.61 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 187,447.92 S 5,576,878.79
6] CAMDEN CT ASHLEY OAKS DR DEAD END 483 UNINCORPORATED ASHLEY OAKS 0.09 7 COUNTY 29072 $ 27,900.57 $ 5,604,779.36
6] WESSINGER DR REED AVE REED AVE 3064 LEXINGTON BROOKGREEN TERRACE 0.58 3AND7 STATE 29072 $ 176,992.42 $ 5,781,771.78
6|FOREST DR REED AVE NORTHWOOD RD 1302 LEXINGTON BROOKGREEN TERRACE 0.25 7 STATE 29072 $ 7521023 S 5,856,982.01
6|REED AVE COLUMBIA AVE OLD CHAPIN RD 5016 LEXINGTON N/A 0.95 3AND7 STATE 29072 $ 289,750.00 $ 6,146,732.01
